RESOLUTION
R 12-15

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10.000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE

TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Final-Balancing Change
Order No.3 to the contract between the Village of Lombard and Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.
regarding the FY 2014 Asphalt Paving and Patching Program, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A"
and made part hereof, (the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of
Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $7,783.75.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

B. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
difect and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.



Resolution R 12-15

Brothers Asphalt and Paving, Change Order #3

Page 2

Adopted this 19" day of February, 2015, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:
Ayes: Trustee Whittington, Fugiel, Foltyniewicz, Johnston, and Fitzpatrick
Nays: None

Absent: Trustee Ware

Approved this 19™ day of February, 2015.

J¢ith T. Giagnofio _=——"

Village President

ATTEST:

A ‘?&/,&14«4—4

“Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk




VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: FY 2014 Asphalt Paving and Patching
PROJECT NO.:
LOCATION: Various CHANGE ORDER: 3.
CONTRACTOR:  Brothers Asphalt Paving Inc. DATE: 21312015
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: This is a final balancing change order, and will increase the .

current contract amount.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT:

TOTAL CF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS:
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2])

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL)

PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([31+[41)

[
[2]
[3)
[4]

$ 1,118,523.00

$ 2411480 ¢

$ 1,142,637.80

$7.783.75 .

$1,150,421.55_

NET OF ALL CHANGE CRDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+{4]) $ 31,898.55

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A

BUDGET ESTIMATE: $1,118,523.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $1,118,523.00 ‘

RECOMME FOR ACCEPTANCE :

/ ﬁ [z 7'//SApprov )/;%:// JA?O/}' :
i i { T Date

Resident Engineer Date Dlrec gy of Finance
< ",
“&%&U\Mﬁ_ Z} 3 ! 15 Approved By; A /

Co;D:tor Date
NMA—' 77/4‘/ § Approved By:

Vlllagegf-er, Dafe ©S1e25%)  {ifage President
g mosedfloie

f

Directof of Public Works Date Village Clerk

Do

Assmtéthlréetér of Finance

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds,
permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




P

4
e

FY 2014 Asphalt Paving and Patching

21372015

~ REOTOIRGORECATE HASE REPAR CAD. 00
A0 JPCC DRIVEWAT PV E Bor e i T

e e Gl R

440001 55|BITUMINOUS SURFACE REMOVAL 112"

TR0,
15456.0] _EIE-E_—EEE

00 [BITUMINOUS MATERIALS{EPRIME COATY G (£

44000200 DRIVE PAVEMENT REM

-IE_
-{-ﬂl -‘.EEE]
R | e O PR | R A S A 30,00
1 aD

[ IR

42400830 |DETECTABLE WARNING. FLASTIG | 1m40] & | $16.00] 11280

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

CL D PATCH %"

i |C2D PATCH el DY RREnd I ERTES,

SRR

|AREAREFTECTIVEICRACK! A
0| TREATM ENT}VS\’QEMA'%?WS%‘E.;&}? it

RS T R e R e o0 R AT AT
| sSmooo] sF |  si.oo|

Ssbis _-m—
TR0 A |

CL D PATCH 12°

it |CL D: PAT.CHZ Ui a MRt

SR

A R 8.5‘ msﬂ%ﬁﬁn‘@ BR300, CK]

60235700 INLET. TYPE A. TYPE 3 F&G

;180603800 |COMB CC&G TBEI2ERG N H T it

0.0 EA $1,500.00/
PR AGAAT 3! | REHLET R R e §1 5.00 [ £

68500200 [NON SPL WASTE DISPOSAL

003110 JPREF: PLE PM.TB LINE AWHITE ek it e | Siapeiinseriool VTR $7114]

78003130 [PREF PL PM TB LINE 6 WHITE 217.u $12.24

[PREFPLE PM:TE LINEU BWHITE L 53755 A 4 2. 84

20004534 -Em— $20.00
™ 7

RAINAGE AND UTITY, STRUCTURE:
SUSTED: N

DRAINAGE AND UTILITY STRUCTURES
TO BE RECONETRUCTED

0.0 [4 $10,00]

X
R i

Concrete Placement _

Tsung cancella‘:ion snzmuu

] AR I P O
2.0 I

440 Collen Drive =

PW Undenground LAifities repaired hydrant
on 7116714 due 10 not being able to shut off
after being used by Brothers 10 Al grinder on

Backchame 7/1114. Hydranl s being paid for by Village,

by Village # 2 Water shut down by BrDlhetS

AUP#1-~ ¢ [HMASCAC! NS0 25 i

AUP#2 Individual Highway Bond for IDOT ROW 1.0 X

AUP#3." -3 [Mobiization: ferGrace. Sireet Grinding RS o | 2 P10 | et LS R | 52 196, 000.00 | AFRERTE 0 RErREE =i, <2 | R
LEV BNDER N 59 MACHINE METHOD-

AUP #4 MANOR HILL COURT 41 o ™ $110,00 41,0

AUP#35 " |PermitCharge.for F ; ik v $310.00| MmOy

AUP #6&

TAM#EL .

[Manor Hill Court - Ralse Curb Island for

9.7| ™ $25.00
R e I

TaM#2

TAM#S:

Total Value of Change Order # 3 $7,783.75




